Noile-Immune Biotech

News Release

No.23023 November 15, 2023 Noile-Immune Biotech, Inc.

https://www.noile-immune.com

Noile-Immune Presents Business Strategy at the Jefferies London Healthcare Conference

Noile-Immune Biotech, Inc. (2-12-10 Shiba-Daimon, Minato-ku, Tokyo, President & CEO: Koji Tamada) is

pleased to announce that the President and CEO, Koji Tamada, is going to present on the company's business

initiatives and growth strategies at the Jefferies Healthcare Conference to be held in London, the United Kingdom,

from November 14th to 16th, 2023.

Presentation Date & Time: November 15th, 2023 (Wednesday) 10:00 AM (UK Time)

About the Jefferies London Healthcare Conference:

Jefferies is a leading global investment banking and capital markets firm with offices in over 40 locations

worldwide. Celebrating its 14th year, the conference will gather leading healthcare, pharmaceutical and medical

technology executives from around the globe, who will be joined by institutional, private equity, and venture

capital investors to address near- and long-term investment opportunities and discuss the key themes driving global

healthcare.

For further details, please refer to the following URL:

https://ir.jefferies.com/press-releases/press-release-details/2023/Jefferies-to-Host-14th-Annual-Global-

Healthcare-Conference-in-London/default.aspx

Noile-Immune Biotech Inc., established as a university start-up, aims to contribute to the arrival of an era

when we can overcome cancer through the next-generation cancer immunotherapies, centering on PRIME

technology.

Contact for inquiries or additional information

2-12-10 Shiba-Daimon, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0012, Japan

Noile-Immune Biotech, Inc.

E-mail: pr@noile-immune.com

1 / 1